SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30882/2017

(Arising out of judgment and order dated 19.12.2016 in CWP Nos. 15329, 15328 and 15327 of 2007 passed by High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Manpreet Kaur B, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry failing which the special leave petition(s) shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER