## www.ecourtsindia.

## w.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 26508/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9553/2017

RAJMAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

COLLECTOR SONEPAT MINI SECRETARIAT

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9554/2017 (IV-B)

(TO BE LISTED AFTER DISPOSAL OF SLP(C)10742 OF 2008 and IA No.26504/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 20-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) No. 9554/2017

Fresh tagged matter.

SLP(C) No.9553/2017

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4. Await appearance.

List again on 9.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 20.4.2018

rd