## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32103/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. NATIONAL WOOLLEN MILLS & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

ITEM NO.36

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. C. Solomon, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER