www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7993/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7997/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 7999/2019 (IV-B)

Date: 10-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Spare copies have not been filed. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies within two weeks, failing which action will be taken under Order V, Rule 1(29), Supreme Court Rules, 2013. If spare copies are filed within two weeks, be processed as per rules and list again on 10.7.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar