www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28351/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA RISHI PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 28-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is absent when called.
- Ed. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 to 10 within two weeks time. If fresh steps are not taken within two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken within two weeks, process as per rules and list again on 24.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar