## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37948/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHAWANI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 32100/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41058/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41057/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 20-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the counsel for the petitioner is not connected and the default of non-supplying a copy of the Special Leave Petition on respondent no. 1 is noted by the Registry, list the matter in the next week.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)