SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28099/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR

ITEM NO.20

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121322/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121323/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date: 02-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in depositing the amount of costs is condoned.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **COURT MASTER**