## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10227/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHAGWANTI Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10228/2019 (IV-B)

Date: 04-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AAG

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv. Mr. Firoz Saifi, Adv. Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner granted further four weeks' time to take necessary steps.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR