## ecourtsindia.con

ia.com

courtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 3903/2021, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28725/2020

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 3903/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25051/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 128416/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 12-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Wills Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhanesh M. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

## **Diary No. 28725/2020**

Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 7 but none has entered appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks time is given to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file the counter affidavit.

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for petitioners has not filed affidavit of dasti service alongwith proof of dasti service

in respect of Respondent Nos.2, 4 to 6 and 8 to 10. As prayed, fresh dasti notice be issued to respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 6 and 8 to 10 upon steps being taken by petitioner within a period of two weeks.

List again on 14.07.2022.

## Diary No. 25051/2020

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for petitioners has not filed affidavit of dasti service alongwith proof of dasti service in respect of sole respondent.

Notice dispatched through post returned back with the remarks"Insufficient address". Ld. Counsel prays for issuance of dasti noticed. As prayed, fresh dasti notice be issued to sole respondent upon steps being taken by petitioner in this regard within a period of two weeks.

List again on 14.07.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG