w.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 21494/2022,21496/2022,21503/2022, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29614/2021

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

DHARAM PAL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 21494/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 21496/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 21503/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29160/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 17276/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 17277/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 17278/2022

IA No. 17276/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 17277/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

**JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 17278/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Harini, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

## **Diary No.29614/2021**

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on sole respondent but none has entered appearance on his behalf. 2

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

## Diary No. 29160/2021

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 3 to 6, 8 to 14 and 16 to 18 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per office report, service is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Ld. Counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have expired. Ld. Counsel shall within a period of two weeks file appropriate application in this regard.

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent Nos. 7 and 15.

List again on 26.8.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG