## ITEM NO.11 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12898/2020

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BIRENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B.K.Satija, AAG Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 20 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar