SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10227/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANTI

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10228/2019 (IV-B)

Date: 12-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Amrita Verma, Adv. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv. Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to furnish details of all legal representatives within a period of two weeks pertaining to the deceased respondent.

Thereafter, four weeks is granted to the petitioner to file appropriate application.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)