SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24255/2020

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr Ketan Paul, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. Sanchit Vasistha, Adv.

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR

Ms Ankita M Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 3 and 6 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item no.36

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.5(dead).

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3 has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no.5.

Service is complete on respondent no.4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 22.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar