SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18352/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2017 in CWP No. 1749/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBE SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY D.NO. 20292/2019 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

Date: 13-07-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter in the first week of August, 2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR