SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1541/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPU LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.)

Date: 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents at the address(s) furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners, returnable in four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)