SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 20110/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2016 in CWP No. 6538/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.188907/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.188911/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.188912/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.188908/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 10-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 17.10.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR