SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.12898/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2017 in CWP No. 22624/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 97697/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 97698/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 97699/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 01-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Ld. AAG (N.P.)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Deepali, Adv. Mr. Arun Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing C/C and O.T. are allowed.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent Nos.1-5, 7-15 and 18-20 seeking adjournment, list the matter on 27.02.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)