

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1541/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPU LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

**Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to
file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent
nos.3 and 4.**

List again on 05.02.2024.

**VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar**