ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24255/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2016 in CWP No. 3943/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NOS. 198975/2023, 198977/2023 AND 198980/2023, IA NO. 198980/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA NO. 198975/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA NO. 198977/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 22-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syam Agaarwal, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Ms. Divya Singhvi, Adv.

Ms. Arya Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Ms. Chakshu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Dr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 198975/2023, 198977/2023 AND 198980/2023

The application for substitution is allowed in terms of the prayer clause(a) after condoning the delay and setting aside abatement.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)