## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24250/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2016 in CWP No. 17742/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING Petitioner(s) DEPARTMENT & ORS.

**VERSUS** 

BHIM SINGH Respondent(s)

Date: 25-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.

Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niranjan Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

- 1. The matter is not taken up.
- 2. List the matter after six weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(MAMTA RAWAT)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER (NSH)