## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10198/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2018 in CWP No. 23809/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ASHA MALIK

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 90837/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER AFFIDAVIT, IA NO. 105142/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA NO. 90839/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 90838/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 02-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Love Kumar Gupta, Adv. Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR Mrs. Radha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)