SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22628/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2018 in CWP No. 15350/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PARSHAD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 22-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the respondent, three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)