www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).149/2022

COURT NO.4

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2017 in CWP No.23622/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8797/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8801/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.8803/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.8800/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 02-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Surender Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.
- 2. Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 3.
- 3. Notice be sent to respondent nos.4 and 5.
- 4. Reply affidavit be filed within four weeks.
- 5. Tag with Diary No.29614/2021.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)