## www.ecourtsindia.com

## ITEM NO.19 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30218/2019 STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Dahiya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent nos.1 and 3 to 9 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service on Proposed Lr Nos.2(ii) to 2(iv), there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to proposed Lr. no.2(i).

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to proposed Lr. no.2(v).

List again on 09.07.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar