ITEM NO.1718 COURT NO.9 **SECTION IV-B** SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 10227/2019 THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BHAGWANTI RESPONDENT(S)

(As ref: RP dated 21.8.2024 only SLP C NO. 10228/2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON. JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10228/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No. 194051/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 20-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Ms. Zehra Khan, AOR

Mr. Amit Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Shallu Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Anauntta Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 10228/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted four weeks time to cure the defects.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (VEENA RANI NAGPAL) **BRANCH OFFICER**